
341 Meetings, Statesville Division 
October 10, 2024 

CONDUCTED VIA ZOOM FOR GOVERNMENT 
(instructions follow this calendar) 

 

 Trustee John Taylor  Trustee Jimmy Summerlin  
 

Join ZoomGov Meeting 
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607718869 
 

 

 

Join ZoomGov Meeting 
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1614416799 
 

 
 

10:00 AM   

24-50307 Mark Allen Minton (Jimmy R. Summerlin, Jr.) 

24-50309 Rickey  Lynn Canipe 
Autumn Walker Canipe 

(Jimmy R. Summerlin, Jr.) 

10:10 AM   

24-50245 Brian Paul LePard 
Continued from 8/15/24 

(Jack G. Lezman) 

10:15 AM   

24-50329 Robert Vincent Mantle (Stephen G. Court) 

24-50330 Dennis Gregory Woodley (Stephen G. Court) 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10:10 AM 
 
23-50108 
 
24-50324 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Brenda Lee Whitley 
 
Joseph Michael Kotran 
Christine Maryann Kotran 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 
 
(Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 
 
 
 
 

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607718869
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1614416799


10:25 AM   

24-50332 Justin Seth Moss (Kimberly A. Sheek) 

10:30 AM   

24-50310 Jonathan Eric Nobinger (James B. Mallory, III) 

10:35 AM   

24-50304 Sherry Flowers Cochran (Rod A. Vujovic) 

10:40 AM   

23-50015 Sherrye Diana Huff (Gregory Luck) 

23-50085 Samuel A Billing (Gregory Luck) 

24-50333 Judy Caroline Mishak (Gregory Luck) 

24-50334 Gregory Thomas Miller and  
Shirley Ann Miller 

(Gregory Luck) 

11:00 AM   

20-50479 Andrew Blaine Oliver, Jr. (Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 

24-50270 Thomas William Tusing 
Continued from 9/12/24 

(Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 

24-50314 Darlene Louise Lambdon (Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 

24-50321 Elizabeth Jones Hennett (Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 

24-50322 Keith Charles Myers and  
Jennifer Fay Myers 

(Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 

24-50327 Julia Nicole McLaughlin (Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 

24-50328 Forrest Todd Anthony, Jr. 
and Talina Rose Anthony 

(Robert H. Gourley, Jr.) 

11:35 AM   

24-50311 Oscar Lee Williams, Jr. (PRO SE) 

10:25 AM 
 
24-50306 
 
24-50312 
 
24-50316 
 
 
10:40 AM 
 
24-50315 
 
24-50299 
 
24-50305 
 
24-50308 
 
11:00 AM 
 
24-50302 
 
24-50320 
 
24-50325 
 
11:20 AM 
 
24-50331 
 
24-50297 
 

 
 
Sarah Elizabeth Dulin 
 
Ryan Wesley Watson 
 
James Thomas Knight 
Linda Kay Knight 
 
 
 
Kevin Cynthia Lebahi Djia 
 
Amanda Marie Gallina 
 
Briggitt Rinia Rutherford 
 
Timothy Lee Galliher 
 
 
 
Logan Matthew Constantino 
 
Kimberly Jane Barnes 
 
Christine Marguerite Porter 
 
 
 
Scott Willard Sidden 
 
Isaac Michael Blocher 
Kristie Adrianna Blocher 

 
 
(Thomas C. Flippin) 
 
(Thomas C. Flippin) 
 
(Thomas C. Flippin) 
 
 
 
 
(Kimberly A. Sheek) 
 
(James B. Mallory, III) 
 
(James B. Mallory, III) 
 
(James B. Mallory, III) 
 
 
 
(Rod A. Vujovic) 
 
(Rod A. Vujovic) 
 
(Rod A. Vujovic) 
 
 
 
(Gregory Luck) 
 
(James Henderson) 

   

   

   

   
   

 



11:40 AM   

24-50300 Robert Hugo Eriza (Thomas C. Flippin) 

24-50259 Julio Cesar De La Cruz and 
Melissa De La Cruz 
Continued from 9/12/24 

(Thomas C. Flippin) 

 

 

Please connect approximately 5 minutes before your staggered start time. Be aware that the prior meeting may 

not be concluded; please stay in the waiting room until admitted by the trustee.  

Plan to attend your 341 meeting from a quiet, fixed location. Silence any televisions or radios. Do not attempt to 

connect while driving. 

If connecting with your cell phone, make sure you have reviewed the information on cell phone settings for 

Zoom here: https://www.ncwba.uscourts.gov/application-settings-zoom.  

The videoconference will be recording continuously. 

https://www.ncwba.uscourts.gov/application-settings-zoom

